SCREVEN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH MEMBERS 2023

Represents:

Term of Office

Dates

Rosa Romeo

Jim Thompson, PhD

Sidney Morgan, MD
Board Chairperson

Susan Ragains, MSN,
FNP

Kendall Kent Clark,
MSN, FNP-C

Ida Daughtry

Craig Lariscy
Board Vice Chairperson

CEO of the governing authority of County or
his appointee

County Superintendent of Schools

Physician actively practicing in County
(appointed by governing authority of County
Commissioners).

Consumer representing consumers of Mental
Health, Mental Retardation, & Substance
Abuse Services (appointed by governing
authority of County Commissioners).

Consumer or licensed nurse interested in
promoting Public Health (appointed by
governing authority of County
Commissioners).

Consumer representing the County's needy,
under privileged or elderly community -
(appointed by governing authority of County -
County Commissioners).

Chief executive officer of the governing
authority of the largest municipality of the
County or his appointee.

Serves while holding
office

Serves while holding
office

01/01/2018 to
12/31/2024

01/01/2014 to
12/31/2026

11/06/2018 to
12/31/2024

01/01/2022 to
12/31/2028

Serves while holding
office

Contact Person:

Tiffany Rollins, BSN, RN, Board Secretary
Email address: tiffany.rollins@dph.ga.gov

Phone #: (912) 564-2182
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mailto:Email%20address:%20tiffany.rollins@dph.ga.gov

