SCREVEN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH MEMBERS 2023

Seat	Name	Represents:	Term of Office
#			Dates
1	Rosa Romeo	CEO of the governing authority of County or his appointee	Serves while holding office
2	Jim Thompson, PhD	County Superintendent of Schools	Serves while holding office
3	Sidney Morgan, MD Board Chairperson	Physician actively practicing in County (appointed by governing authority of County Commissioners).	01/01/2018 to 12/31/2024
4	Susan Ragains, MSN, FNP	Consumer representing consumers of Mental Health, Mental Retardation, & Substance Abuse Services (appointed by governing authority of County Commissioners).	01/01/2014 to 12/31/2026
5	Kendall Kent Clark, MSN, FNP-C	Consumer or licensed nurse interested in promoting Public Health (appointed by governing authority of County Commissioners).	11/06/2018 to 12/31/2024
			0.4/0.4/0.000
6	Ida Daughtry	Consumer representing the County's needy, under privileged or elderly community - (appointed by governing authority of County - County Commissioners).	01/01/2022 to 12/31/2028
7	Craig Lariscy Board Vice Chairperson	Chief executive officer of the governing authority of the largest municipality of the County or his appointee.	Serves while holding office

Contact Person: Tiffany Rollins, BSN, RN, Board Secretary

Email address: tiffany.rollins@dph.ga.gov

Phone #: (912) 564-2182